Analog AC servo drives with sinusoidal commutation
Servo amplifiers in compact or 19" design, 3 height units
Servo motors with high power density up to 3.4 Nm / 900 W
Servo amplifiers in compact design BN 6648 (10 A) and BN 6646 (5 A), motors MR 4
Multi-axis servo amplifiers in 19" design (in this example: 6 axes, 5 .. 10 A), motors MR 4
ESR Pollmeier GmbH
www.esr-pollmeier.de ESR. The Dynamic Solution
2 TrioDrive Data sheet 6646.250, V 2.0a

** required only with 19" design
16 TrioDrive Data sheet 6646.250, V 2.0a
TrioDrive servo amplifier type code
Example Õ BN 66 . - - - - - - -46 1647 K2 Z1 P1 G0 F0 E0 S0
 ×
46
Connection
4x front connection (standard version; Combicon,
SUB-D connectors)
5x rear connection (special version; indirect connec-
tors)
Design, power
x6 19" plug-in module, output current 5 Aeff
x8 19" plug-in module, output current 10 Aeff
45 compact device (without fan), output current 5 Aeff
47 compact device (built-in fan), output current 5 Aeff
49 compact device (built-in fan), output current 10 Aeff
1647
Assembly code (Bauvorschrift, BV)
Assembly code (BV): Company-internal coding is given for various feature combinations. The BV specification need not
be given if all other features are given and the customer-specific fittings are described. “BN 6646-K2-Z1-P1” would be
sufficient for the above example.
K2
Controller switching (customer module and jumpers)
K0 none (device not ready for operation)
K1 2-pole-pair motor, speed control 3,500 min–1
K2 2-pole-pair motor, speed control 7,000 min–1
K3 2-pole-pair motor, current control
K4 3-pole-pair motor, speed control 3,500 min–1
K5 3-pole-pair motor, speed control 7,000 min–1
K6 3-pole-pair motor, current control
KA 3-pole-pair motor, speed control 10,500 min–1
KB 3-pole-pair motor, speed control 14,000 min–1
KK customer-specific
Z1
Additional equipment through add-on modules
Z0 none (standard)
Z1 limit switch, ramp, controller inhibit braking
Z2 external current limiting, rotation reversal
Z4 limit switch, P+I/I-lim., controller inhibit braking
ZK customer-specific
P1
Input/output polarity (polarity module)
P0 switching towards zero (standard)
P1 PLC-compatible, “fault” output
P2 PLC-compatible, “ready” output
PK customer-specific
G0
Additional equipment through encoder modules
(incremental encoder emulation)
G0 no pulse outputs (standard)
G1 pulse outputs, 5 V push-pull signals RS 422
G2 pulse outputs, 24 V
G3 pulse outputs, with index pulse shift, 5 V push-pull
signals RS 422
G4 pulse outputs, with index pulse shift, 24 V
GK customer-specific
F0
Additional equipment through function modules
F0 none (standard)
F1 holding control loop
F2 field weakening operation
E0
Supply of control circuit (cannot be refitted)
E0 internal supply from DC-bus (standard) E1 through external 24 V, e. g. for position retention
S0
Special equipment (customization)
S0 none (standard)
S1 for connection of a synchronization unit
SK customer-specific, explained by text
The facts given in this data sheet are for information only and are no guarantee of properties. We reserve the
right to make changes without notice.